INTERNATIONAL BROTHERHOOD OF ELECTRICAL WORKERS

Class Code
0861-1

0861-2

ATTACHMENT NO. 13

Class Title
Communication Electrician |

Apprentice Level 0861-1

Wage/Hr.

Basic Wage
Taxable Wage

Benefits

Vacation/Holiday
Pension

Health

Total Benefits

Journey Level 0861-2

Wage/Hr.

Basic Wage
Taxable Wage

Benefits

Vacation/Holiday
Pension

Health

Total Benefits

LOCAL 45
COMMUNICATION ELECTRICIANS

Communication Electrican Il

Union Job Title

Communication Electrician Apprentice (70%)

Communication Electrician (Journey Level)

31.93
31.93

Al

Al A A

Total Hourly Cost:
Effective:

45.61
45.61

A |h

AR AP P

Total Hourly Cost:
Effective:

2.76
5.40
3.91

12.07

2.76
5.40
$ 391
12.07

$

44.00
January 1, 2023

57.68
January 1, 2023

Note: All monies due after taxes are remitted to the employee. Local 45 has no trust. Overtime is
based upon Basic Wage only.

HH Wages & Fringe Changes (January 2023)
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