# ATTACHMENT NO. 13 INTERNATIONAL BROTHERHOOD OF ELECTRICAL WORKERS LOCAL 45 COMMUNICATION ELECTRICIANS

Class Code	<u>Class Title</u>	<u>Union Job Title</u>
0861-1	Communication Electrician I	Communication Electrician Apprentice (70%)
0861-2	Communication Electrican II	Communication Electrician (Journey Level)

# Apprentice Level 0861-1

# <u>Wage/Hr.</u>

Basic Wage	_\$	31.93
Taxable Wage	\$	31.93

## **Benefits**

Vacation/Holiday	\$	2.76
Pension	\$	5.40
Health	_ \$	3.91
Total Benefits	\$	12.07

Total Hourly Cost: \$ 44.00 Effective: January 1, 2023

# Journey Level 0861-2

### Wage/Hr.

Basic Wage	\$ 45.61
Taxable Wage	\$ 45.61

## **Benefits**

Vacation/Holiday	\$ 2.76
Pension	\$ 5.40
Health	\$ 3.91
Total Benefits	\$ 12.07

Total Hourly Cost: \$ 57.68 Effective: January 1, 2023

Note: All monies due after taxes are remitted to the employee. Local 45 has no trust. Overtime is based upon Basic Wage only.